

Court No. - 34

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 70922 of 2009

Petitioner :- Smt. Rajrani Devi

Respondent :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Petitioner :- Kuldeep Saxena, Avadh Raj Sharma

Counsel for Respondent :- C. S. C.

Hon'ble Saurabh Shyam Shamsbery, J.

As prayed, list this petition after four weeks subject to cost of Rs.100/- by the learned counsel for petitioner to be deposited in the account of High Court Bar Association, Allahabad.

List this petition after four weeks along with receipt of payment.

Order Date :- 12.4.2022

M. Tarik