

Court No. - 33

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 70922 of 2009

Petitioner :- Smt. Rajrani Devi

Respondent :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Petitioner :- Kuldeep Saxena, Avadh Raj Sharma

Counsel for Respondent :- C. S. C.

Hon'ble Neeraj Tiwari, J.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner, learned Standing Counsel for the respondents.

Learned Standing Counsel prays for and is granted four weeks and no more time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within one week thereafter.

List this case on 11.10.2022.

Order Date :- 30.8.2022

Junaid