

Court No. - 38

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 70922 of 2009

Petitioner :- Smt. Rajrani Devi

Respondent :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Petitioner :- Kuldeep Saxena, Avadh Raj Sharma

Counsel for Respondent :- C. S. C.

Hon'ble Saurabh Srivastava, J.

Heard Shri Satish Chandra Dubey holding brief of Shri Avadh Raj Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioner and Shri Virendra Srivastava learned State Law Officer.

After perusal of the record it transpired that the counter affidavit has already been filed but a copy of the same has not been served upon the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Today, learned State Law Officer served a copy of the counter affidavit upon learned counsel for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks time to file rejoinder affidavit.

List on **22.5.2023.**

Order Date :- 8.5.2023

Rakesh